v.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.43 REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8997-9000/2022 S. SREEDHARA AND ANR. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL AND INSPECTOR GENERAL AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10065/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 9489-9490/2022 (IV-A)

Date: 23-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, AOR

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

0 R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for all the respondents that except Respondent No.1 all the respondents are employees of Respondent No.1 and transferred at different places. Accordingly, respondent No.1 is directed to

provide the details of present postings of all the officers. Notice be issued to Respondent No.1 to provide the details in four weeks.

2

It is submitted by Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record that there is a change of Counsel for Respondent No.5 in No. 10065/2022. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file vakalatnama and "No Objection Certificate".

List again on 11.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG