SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8997-9000/2022 S. SREEDHARA AND ANR. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL AND INSPECTOR GENERAL AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10065/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 9489-9490/2022 (IV-A)

Date: 11-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshawari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. Jai Nirupam, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

Ms. Abiha Zaidi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

In all the matters, Registry to issue reminder to respondent no.1 - Director General and Inspector General, to send Service Report in respect of all unserved respondents.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to appearing respondents, to file counter affidavit, if not already filed.

List again on 04.07.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm