REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8997-9000/2022 S. SREEDHARA AND ANR. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL AND INSPECTOR GENERAL AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10065/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 9489-9490/2022 (IV-A)

Date: 04-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv.

Mr. Shrom Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

All appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service report is still awaited in respect of respondent nos.3, 6, 8 to 10 in SLP(C) No. 8997/2022, respondent no. 7 in SLP(C) No. 8999/2022 and respondent nos. 8 and 9 in SLP(C) No. 9000/2022, respondent nos. 6 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 10065/2022 and respondent no. 11 in SLP(C) No. 9489 of 2022.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take appropriate steps for effecting service upon unserved respondents.

-2-

List again on 02.02.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar