SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8997-9000/2022

S. SREEDHARA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL AND INSPECTOR GENERAL AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10065/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 9489-9490/2022 (IV-A)

Date: 02-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In all the matters numbered above, service report is awaited in respect of unserved respondents from the Director General and Inspector General of Police.

Let the reminder be issued.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to take appropriate steps in respect of unserved respondent Nos.3, 6 & 8 to 10 in SLP(C) No.8997/2022, respondent no.7 in SLP(C) No.8999/2022 and respondent nos.8 & 9 in SLP(C) No.9000/2022, respondent nos.6 to 8 in SLP(C) No.10065/2022 and respondent no.11 in SLP(C) No.9489/2022.

All appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List again on 19.3.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG